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DURRINGTON TOWN COUNCIL

COUNCIL OFFICE, VILLAGE HALL, HIGH STREET, DURRINGTON, SP4 8AD

01980 654772 clerk@durringtontowncouncil.gov.uk

Councillors nominated to the Facilities and Amenities Committee are hereby summonsed
to attend the following meeting. Please inform the Clerk if you are unable to attend.

NOTICE OF MEETING

MEETING: Facilities and Amenities.
DATE & TIME: Tuesday 8" July 2025 at 6.30 pm.
PLACE: Robinson Room, Village Hall, SP4 8AD.

This is a meeting in public, not a public meeting. If any members of the public wish to attend
and make a statement or raise a question at the meeting, they should contact the Clerk
before the meeting email clerk@durringtontowncouncil.gov.uk or phone 01980 654772. The
Clerk will then guide you with the process the meeting will take and assist you with any
GDPR requirements you may have.

() Tudev - Clerk to the Council

Date 2nd July 2025

Public Meeting

6.30 pm Public Question time

This section (at the Chairmans discretion may last up to 15 minutes) is not part of the formal
meeting of the Council and minutes will not be produced. Public Bodies (admissions to
meetings) Act 1960 s 1 as amended by the LG Act 1972 s 100.

AGENDA

FAC 20.25
FAC 21.25
FAC 22.25
FAC 23.25
FAC 24.25
FAC 25.25
FAC 26.25
FAC 27.25
FAC 28.25
FAC 29.25
FAC 30.25
FAC 31.25
FAC 32.25
FAC 33.25

APOLOGIES

DECLARATION OF INTERESTS

APROVAL OF MINUTES

MATTERS ARISING FROM THE MINUTES

FACILITIES UPDATE AND BUDGET REVIEW

RIVER PARK SIGN APPROVAL

PURCHASE OF ANTI VANDAL SPIKES AND PLANTING
RECREATION GROUND CONTAINERS

VILLAGE HALL STORAGE

QUOTES

FENCING AT THE RECREATION GROUND

PUMP TRACK UPDATE

IDEAS FOR 2026/27 BUDGET AND CAPITAL SPEND FORM
MEETING DATES FOR 2025/26



FAC 20.25 Apologies for Absence
To approve any apologies received.

FAC 21.25 Declarations of interest
To receive members’ declarations of interest in matters on the agenda.

FAC 22.25 Approval of the minutes.
To approve the minutes of the meetings on the 2" °f June 2025.

FAC 23.25 Matters arising from the previous minutes
The committee will receive an update from the Clerk regarding the outstanding items from
previous meetings.

FAC 24.25 Facilities report from the Clerk and review of Budget
Report from Clerk regarding the current state of the Council facilities, ongoing projects and a
discussion on new ideas for the year 2026/27.

FAC 25.25 River Park Signs
To consider and approve the proposed signs for the two fenced areas of the River Park, the
bank and the Tree conservation area.

FAC 26.25 Anti Vandal/Climb spikes and planting
To consider the purchase of anti-climb spikes for the Pavilion Roof and planting Holly
bushes on the river park riverbank. Details of the products have been circulated.

FAC 27.25 Recreation Ground Containers.
To consider their usefulness, condition and position on the Recreation Ground.

FAC 28.25 Consider storage availability at the Village Hall.
To consider the storage currently available and possible solutions.

FAC 29.25. Consider quotes.
Quotes have been obtained and will be circulated prior to the meeting.

FAC 30.25 Consider the fencing at the Recreation Ground
To consider the fencing at the bottom of the Recreation Ground

FAC 31.25 Pump Track Event Update.
To receive an update on the pump track event.

FAC 32.25. Ideas for the 2026/27 Budget .
Members to bring forward ideas for the facilities for the 20026/27 Budget and to use the
capital spend form.

FAC 33.25. Date of 2025/26 meetings for the committee — To agree all dates for the
next year.



